

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 5/2005

IN THE MATTER OF

FERTILIZERS & CHEM. TRAVANCORE LTD.

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

M/S SAUDI INDUSTRIAL EXPORT CO.

RESPONDENT (S)

(With office report)

For Petitioner (s) : Mr.Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent (s) :

O R D E R

Documents showing acceptance of service on the respondent have been filed. In spite of that, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent. Since the service was effected on 09.11.2005, I feel that a further opportunity should be given to the respondent to contest the matter. Accordingly, I fix this matter to be listed for orders on

10.01.2006 in my Chamber at 1.30 PM .

.....

.J.

TERJEE)

.....

(TARUN CHAT

NEW DELHI ;

NOVEMBER 17, 2005.